“Ecological Steering Group” means the ecological steering group established and maintained in 
accordance with the landscape and environmental management plan (as 
defined in Article 2 of the Development Consent Order) required to be 
approved and implemented pursuant to the Development Consent 
Order; 

“ESG Contribution” means the sum of £130,500 (one hundred and thirty thousand, five 
hundred pounds) payable by the Developer in accordance with Schedule 
3 for the purpose of funding the Local Authorities’ involvement in the 
Ecological Steering Group; 

“Index” means the Retail Prices Index; 

“Index Linked” means such increase to any sum or sums payable under this Deed on